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1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.
2. ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.

() (3 (7) (3) () (%) (3) (7) SHEET NOTES:
| .

1

; 1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN
; PR
|

3. ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5' IN LENGTH SHALL :
2-1/2°LPG(R) BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOUT. ASS

TO +6" AF.G. | :' /accu\ ' AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

e },;{g‘) LPGR) TO ABC. 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
10F 1O | KEYED NOTES: SACRAMENTO, CA 95811

=1/4°pe, i —— | =0 O de—ne o [[T> PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH TEL 916-346-4280

/A - &l A, e —— i KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO

SHUT DOWN UNIT.

[[2>> CONNECT GAS LINE TO DUCT FURNACE WITH SHUT—OFF VALVE,

UNION AND 6" DIRT LEG. - _ N
S | 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
B )|~ ‘ [[3> CONNECTION SIZE CONDENSATE DRAIN TO OUTSIDE, SPILL OVER Sacramento, CA 95817

PLANTER, PROVIDE P—TRAP AND CLEANOUT. PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841
L englneermg www.peterseng.com

[4> 1-1/4"LPG(R) TO 1-1/4" GAS HEADER. CONNECT TO  Jobno. 13.084

ig;bg%ﬁ%cgm#ﬁ Eg:ﬁggggNilgngBL;gﬁgH LINE AND \consulting mechanlcal and electrical engineers J
SHUT-OFF VALVES.

[5> 1-1/4"LPG(R), CONNECT GAS LINE TO WATER HEATER WITH ;]: 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

SHUT-OFF VALVE, UNION AND 6" DIRT LEG. /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

: 2-1/2°LPG, UF—\ y
< ac LPG
T \_
| —1"LPG(R) TO OH

2-1/2°6, uc\ " gl

COOKING  ——
2%l y | If
o 350mbh ' I

[[6> 1-1/4"LPG(R) IN INTERIOR WALL. DAYLIGHT THROUGH EXTERIOR
WALL, CONNECT TO EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

EXC ;:Qr‘|5 - ASSEMBLY RM,

WI‘”‘-“

AN
. e o — /\
T -1/2106, 0 | /\
' 22l b Q
| 2 REVISION HISTORY
— =

/~2-1/2°1PG(D) TO ucx

POC, (N)2-1/2"LPG
TO (E) GAS METER\ /

.

d---_--_-ﬂ_-‘
|

1L

o~

— ?/

() GAS METER —
AND GAS SERVICE - 1"LPG(R) TO
OH——

s SRS SR RO 2 Ly SO 1 =~~~ i vz z.x R | - ~ ] gt

AT /86— |
TABLE STORAGE ‘

»

STORAGE _
2 |Ae|w

GAS CALCULATIONS
DF/1 — 200
DF/2 - 200
NEST—— DF/3 — 150

= z 2 ‘ B DF/4 — 200 EOF CALND
| M A% GENERATOR - 312 PLOT DATE: 5[20[20]5

312mbh STAR 1 ~F ) COOKING — 350
, FIREPLACE - 40

TOTAL = 1,652 MBH

1,652 MBH AND 362 EL. = 2-1/2" DIA. LPG
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N

1" DRAIN, SPILL OVER
ADJACENT SERWVICE

Yy,

SINK

/Z'CW. UP THROUGH CEILING
/ UNION

;

AR GAP FITI'ING\ ,

BALL VALVE

7/

27"-30"

BALL VALVE

/ STRAINER

/—UNION

/ FLOOR

/7 3\BP & PRV DETAIL

\2"cw, UF

P1.1 / scALE: Nowe

|
|

1-1/2"V(R) FROM
LAVATORY

1

3/4°CW TO

(E) VENT RI?SER\

KITCHEN sij =

1-1/4"CW(D) TO WATER CLOSET
2"V(R) FROM WATER CLOSET

",

1-1/2°W(R)

1-1/2"V(R) TO ABC
1-1/2°V(R) TA

2'ss(D) TO UF —Z>
/6T \ 2R [ LD
% 1z s=2 1
ON FLOOR L

1-1/2"V(R)

1/2°HW(R) TA _______u :

2°CW, UF

2"CW - 15

? I
2°ss(D)

A

D 3/4"HW

! /-z”cw

13"

j\w

R

2'V(

TA—‘
—

\—Z”V(R) TA

QQ‘/
p
%A =t —i—"
A\ : oY
f ;"f \ 1/2-CW__ _._ S
[ /2 7 | 1/2°CW, UF
? 2"ss 4, | 1/2 HW, UF

/1 \PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

3/4"CW, ABC

/—(E) 4"sS

POC, (N) 4"SS TO
(E) 4°sS

P1.1

SCALE: /4" = T-0°

i

NN

LL.

1-1/2"CW(R) FB

___1/7MWR)FB POC, (N)2'MR) TO (E)2"VTR\ |

/- 1-1/27CW

POC, (N)4"V(R) TO (E)4"VTR

| / 1-1/2"CW

1\J\ 1/2"CW

o}

\Z'V(R) FB

o0— —o |

2"V(R) FB i

/2 \PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

§ POC, (N)2"V(R) TO (E)2"VTR
; . —|
/ \q l
| : _-\4"53(0) T8

— | 15t 1/2"HWR) FB
» . % POC, (N)2'V(R) TO (E)2'VIR |
7 e T
. Ll /—Z’V(R) FB

P1.1

SCALE: V4" = T-0°

SHEET NOTES:

1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN

1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.

Sl

BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOUT.

KEYED NOTES:

[T> 1/2 "HW(D), 1/2" HW TO EACH LAVATORY.
[2> 1/2 "CW(D), 1/2°CW TO EACH LAVATORY.
[3> Poc, (E)2"ss TO (E)2"sS.

[4> ROUGH—IN 1/2" H&CW AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO (E)
SINK.

[5> Poc, (N)2"CW TO (E)CW.

[6> 3/4"CW(D), 1-1/2"CW(R) TA.

(7> (E) RELOCATED INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER. CONNECT
H&CW PIPING WITH UNIONS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL SHUT—OFF
VALVE & CHECK VALVE AT COLD WATER SUPPLY.

P&TRV, DOWN THROUGH FLOOR, ROUTE IN CRAWLSPACE TO
EXTERIOR WALL, DAYLIGHT THROUGH WALL, DISCHARGE OVER
PLANTER WITH TURNED—-DOWN ELBOW.

@ CONDENSATE DRAIN, DOWN THROUGH FLOOR, ROUTE IN
CRAWLSPACE TO EXTERIOR WALL. SPILL OVER PLANTER.

LINE-SIZE VENT, RISE INTO ATTIC SPACE, RECONNECT TO (E)
FLUE THROUGH ROOF.

@ LINE-SIZE AIR INTAKE THROUGH ROOF. TERMINATE PER WATER
HEATER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

[12> NoT UsSED.
[13> 2"CW(R) FROM UNDER FLOOR, SEE 3/P1.1,

2"CW(R) TO ABOVE CEILING, SEE 3/P1.1.

(15> EXPANSION TANK, CONNECT TO COLD WATER SIDE OF WATER
HEATER PIPING PER EXPANSION TANK MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS,

3/4"CW(D) TO WATER HEATER, 1/2"CW(D) TO UF.

(17> 3/4"HW(R) FROM WATER HEATER TO ABC, 1/2°HW(D) TO UF.
1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

2" DIAMETER CONTINUOUS WASTE WITH VENTED FLOW CONTROL

FITTING (FITTING BY GREASE TRAP MANUFACTURER) INSTALLED
AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.
ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5' IN LENGTH SHALL

ASSOQCIATES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

' 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. wa
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PM, jmot

TO

OVERHEAD, TIGHT

WALL
1/2°CW(D)
1/2°HW, UF
1/2"CW, UF

1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE }

TO FLOOR DRMN\’
3/4°CD, OH\

M: ‘/« "‘I 2”V(R) TA
':\ 25V
| N-1-1/2"V(R)

7
i

/1 \FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P1.2 / SCALE: ¥4" » 1-0°

SHEET NOTES:

1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN
1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.

ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.
ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5 IN LENGTH SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOUT.

am

KEYED NOTES:

[T PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH
KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO
SHUT DOWN UNIT.

(2> Nor useD.
[[3> Nor usD.

E‘D CONDENSATE PUMP. LITTLE GIANT MODEL VCC—20ULS, 115
VOLTS—-1@, 1/30 H.P., 45 GPH AT 10’ HEAD.

EED CONDENSATE DRAIN, CONNECT TO CONDENSATE PUMP.

@ PUMP DISCHARGE TO OVERHEAD, CONNECT TO TOP OF 3/4”
CONDENSATE DRAIN.

[7> NOT USED.
NOT USED.

[[9> 3/4°CD ABOVE KITCHEN CEILING, DROP IN WALL ADJACENT
COMMERCIAL SINK AND SPILL OVER FLOOR SINK.

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

r )
- 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
: Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS Tel (916) 447-2841

engineering . WwWw.peterseng.com
) e— | Jobno. 13.084
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/1 \SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P13

8CALE: V4" = T-0°

2°V(R) FB

i,

KEYED NOTES:

ED PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH
KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO
SHUT DOWN UNIT.

[2> Nor useD.

@ 3/4°CD(D) TO SPACE ABOVE KITCHEN CEILING, DROP IN WALL
ADJACENT COMMERCIAL SINK AND SPILL OVER FLOOR SINK.

ED CONNECTION SIZE CONDENSATE DRAIN, PROVIDE P—TRAP AND
CLEANOUT.

ASSOCIATES
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i

Dok )

BusThe GENERAL _NOTES EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE NOTE ABBREVIATION LIST SYMBOLS LIST
TYPE: QOC BUS 200 AMP 120 /240 VOLT RECESSED  WIDTH: 2¢” 100% NEUT. 1. SUPPORT ENCLOSURES, BOXES AND CONDUIT INSTALLATIONS PER CEC ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ANCHORED OR 9 AT INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT (CONTROLLED BY SWITCH "0” ) APPLIES TO
A FEEDER RATING AMP 10, 3W DEPTH: 5.75" 314.23 (A) THROUGH (H). BRACED TO MEET HORIZONTAL AND DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS A AMPERE OR HID FIXTURE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT 2 ¢ ALL FIXTURES
77T B0 DIRECTORY BRRRCKT— [CKTIBRRE BRECTORY 76 | B0 PRESCRIBED IN THE 2010 CBC, SECTION 1615A.1.12 THROUGH AC ALTERNATING CURRENT FIXTURE TYPE A2
2. SEAL CONDUIT OPENINGS THROUGH WALLS AND CEILNGS. INSTALL 1615A.1.22 AND ASCE 7-05 CHAPTER 6 AND 13. A/C AR CONDITIONING INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT OR HID FIXTURE — WALL MOUNTED
1000 (E) RECEPTS- MICROWAVE 20/ 1 |e 2 20/2 |(E) STEAM TABLE 150G EXCUTCHEON PLATES AT BUILDING INTERIOR. WHERE EQUIPMENT 1S 1. ALl PERMANENTLY FQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS. AF;_ - gg mg:f%ga FLooR INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT OR HID FIXTURE — CEILING RECESSED
(£ RIS ReREY T 2 NSTALLED Ofl oiE EXTERIOR WALL, STUS CONDUITS THROUGH WALL 2 TAGHED 70 THE BUILDANG DMLY S mgésgizegaig{xm i'z'c' MPE%ES INTERRUPTING CAPACITY FLUORESCENT FIXTURE — SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR MOUNTING
500 (E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 2001 | 5 le 6 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS 500 AND SEAL CONDUIT OPENINGS, THEN INSTALL EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT, ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING UTILITY SERV G
ALSO, SEAL AROUND THE PERIMETER EDGE OF THE EQUIPMENT ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WATER. AT AMP_TRIP SETTING FLUORESCENT FIXTURE — WALL MOUNTED
900 |(E) RECEFTS & LIGHTS 20/1 7 | 8 | 20/1 |RECEPTS- RESTROOMS [2] 900 ENCLE)SURE BETWEEN THE ENCLOSURE AND BUILDING 3. MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS STATIONED IN OME PLACE FOR AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
720 RECEPTS- KITCHEN 201 | 9 |e | 10 | 2011 |(E) LIGHTS- GYM 900 " MORE THAN 8 HOURS AND HEAVIER THAN 400ibs. ARE BC BARE COPPER EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE
900 |(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 2011 | 11| | 12| 201 |(E) RECEPTS. GYM 900 3. INSTALL 'MECHANICALLY FASTENED’ NAMEPLATE ON ALL EQUIPMENT, REQUIRED TO BE ANCHORED WITH TEMPORARY ATTACHMENTS. g'?r.g ggfgg FINISHED CEILING SHADING INDICATES FIXTURE WITH LAMP(S) ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
400 LIGHT/RECEPT [2] 20/1 | 13 l¢ | 14 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS HALL 540 RV fgngg@“‘;“xﬁ?%gafgg’gsg‘g%m& ON DRAMNGS. BRKR. BREAKER SINGLE POLE SWITCH g"a' IDENT. OUTLETS co&mmsa; APPLIES TO SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
950 |PLATFORM LIFT |2) 201 |15 ] | 16| 2011 |(E) RECEPTS 720 N GENERAL NAMEPLATE LETTERING SIZE SHALL BE 3/16" HIGH FOR ALL O e s L A N auT oo DL +48° 10 TOP OF BOX, UON. 5 ALL SWITCHES TEL 916-346-4280
2000 (E) DISHWASHER 4012 | 17 [e 18 | 13/1 |(E) RECEPTS- HALL 540 NAMEPLATES SERVING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS. ON ' $3  THREE WAY SWTCH
| MAIN SERVICE PANEL. DISTRIBUTION PANELS AND ALL OTHER NEED NOT BE DETAILED ON THE PLANS. THESE COMPONENTS SHALL c/B CIRCUIT BREAKER
= 2000 |- = | 19] e 20| 151 |(E) SPARE ' \ HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE COMPONENT AND CIRC. CIRCUIT
3640 (E) GENERATOR - PANEL E 702 | 21 |[¢ | 22 | 15/1 |(E) RECEPTS- UPSTAIRS 900 NAMEPLATES LETTERING SHALL BE 1/4” HIGH. ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT: cLG CEILING $Ly  LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH
3600 | _ 2T ol 241 151 | RecerTs 900 + COORDINATE EQUIPWENT LOCATIONS. CONTROL AND POWER WIRING A.  COMPONENTS WEIGHTING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVE C.0. CONDUIT ONLY, WITH PULL LINE o ~ N
A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE CONT. CONTINUOUS MANUAL MOTOR CONTROL SWITCH 2411 Alhambra Bivd. Ste. 100
1223 [IEF-1 8 IEF-2 [4 2001 | 27 28 | 20/1 |DF2 [ 228 THE COMPONENT. CWP METALLIC COLD WATER PIPE WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY AUTC-OFF LIGHT SWITCH .
g : £l 5. WIRING DEVICES AND COVER PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COLOR 8. CONP WEIGHTING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS OR IN THE RECT ¥ @ 48" AFF TO TOP OF BOX, U.ON. PLANS PETERS ¢ (916) 447-284]
SPACE PFB/1| 29 'o | 30 | 20/2 |AC-2 [1] 645 OMPONENTS 0C ol CURREN engineering Www.peterseng.com
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. THE COLOR OF THE WIRING DEVICE AND
CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER DISC. DISCONNECT B]  DIMMER SWITCH Job no. 13.084
SPACE PFBM| 31 /32| ~ |- 645 COVER PLATE SHALL BE THE SAME. FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR DP DISTRIBUTION PANEL e
SPACE PFR/1] 33 |e 34 | PFB/1 |SPACE HUNG FROM A WALL. (E) EXISTING q% EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH TWO HEADS AND EXIT SIGN | consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
PAGE ersit | 35 1 ol 36| 201 |oF g1y 228 6. REMOVE ALL WIRE BACK TO IT'S SOURCE, WHEREVER EXISTING CIRCUITS EA EACH T CELING MOUNTED SPEAKER
OR EQUIPMENT IS ABANDONED. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED EQUIPMENT, FOR THOSE ELEMENTS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DETAILS ON THE EL EVENING LIGHT
SPACE PFB/1 37 | 38 | 2012 |AC1]1] 645 APPROVED DRAWINGS, THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE ELEC. ELECTRIC CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY AUTO-OFF LIGHT SWITCH. H
SPACE PFBI1| 30 | | 40| — |- 645 7. Eﬁfé‘%ﬂ‘é‘”& L%’S?%‘.’éif}ﬁé‘ffﬁﬁ:% éﬁSSng%NE ng»T”{EUDRBﬁDwALCSSRWN APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE PROJECT M EMERGENCY INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. 1\ 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
- INSPECTOR WILL VERIFY THAT ALL COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE
SPACE PFB/1| 41 [« | 42 |PFB/1|SPACE CEILING OR FLOORS THAT ARE TO BE REMOVED AND ARE ESSENTIAL BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. MY Ny R s TUBING CEILING MOUNTED DAY LIGHT SENSOR /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
FOR THE OPERATION OF OTHER REMAINING INSTALLATIONS. WHERE THIS EQUIP FQUIPMENT INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
AQ = 15730 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD CONDITION OCCURS, PROVIDE A NEW EXTENSION OF ORIGINAL CIRCUITS, ER) EISTING RELOCATED FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH / \
B = 17259 VA 32989 VA RACEWAYS, EQUIPMENT AND OUTLETS TO RETAIN SERVICE CONTINUITY. W ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER /\
143.8 AMPS INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE CONCEALED IN FINISHED AREAS. Ew ELECTRIG WATER. NEATER RECEPTACLE NOTE: /\
NOTES: RECEPTACLES ON BRANCH CIRCUITS RATED FOR 30 AMPS OR LESS SHALL BE
B. COORDINATE WITH PROJECT MANAGER FOR REMOVAL AND (F) FUTURE .
1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER. FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL INSTALLED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48 (TO THE TOP OF BOX) AND A MINIMUM OF
2. NEW LOAD. REINSTALLATION OF FIXTURES AND DEMICES. CONDUIT_AND ELECTRICAL FAEP FIRE ALARM EXTENDER PANEL 15" (TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BOX) ABOVE THE FLOOR. /\
FTC FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET ©=  DUPLEX CONVENIENCE QUTLET, +157 TO BOTTOM OF 80X, U.ON., OR AS NOTED.
DISTRlBUT|ON SYSTEM %UOR- %QRESCENT "A" ADJACENT TO QUTLET INDICATES MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER /\
EXSTING BRACING NOTE GA GAUGE @ DOUBLE DUPLEX QUTLET, +15° TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.ON. REVISION HISTORY
PANEL MANF: SG. D MAIN 200/2 SERVICE  MOUNTING: ENCLOSURE: AlC RIBUTION SYSTEMS SHA gi’;{[:)l gggg:g FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT & SWTCHED RECEPTACLE T ———
TYPE: QOC BUS 200 AMP 120 /240 VOLT RECESSED  WIDTH: 20" 100% NEUT. 1. PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM L :
B h . 5.75" COMPLY WITH THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENT PRESCRIBED IN GP METALLIC GAS PIPE ©« SPECIAL QUTLET TO MATCH CAP PROVIDED WITH MACHINE,
FEEDER RATING AMP 1@, 3W DEPTH: 5.75 +15" TO BOTTOM OF BOX. U.O.N
, LOAD CALCULATION ASCE 7-05 SECTION 13.3, AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-05, SECTION GYP. GYPSUM » UON.
AG | BD DIREGTORY BRKR [GKT CKT| BRKR DIRECTORY AD BO
: 13.6.8, 13.6.6, 13.6.7, AND CBC, SECTIONS 1615A.1.20, 16815A1.21 HID HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE CEJ PLUGMOLD/WREMOLD RECEPTACLE SYSTEM
800 AC-3 UPSTAIRS [1] 202 | 1 e 2 | 15/1 |(E) SPARE AND 1615A1.92. HP HORSE POWER TR ANSFORMER
= e P e £} PANEL A © o ZISA 2. THE BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE S; g%@rﬁ; @  JUNCTION BOX, SIZE AS REQUIRED BY CODE
500 AC-4 UPSTAIRS 11 2021 5 10 10 ) 191 IDFS & DF4 UPSTAIRS (21 o8 (E) PANEL B = BIGVA " DETAILED ON THE APPROVED PLANS OR THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH e INTERMEDIATE METALLIC CONDUIT @ FLEX CONNECTION TO FIXTURE
800 - o 7 o 8 15/1 |{(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 900 5% LARGEST MOTOR = 6,700 VA - ODIFIE IN. INCH
__ &7 ONE OF THE OSHPD PRE-~APPROVALS (OPA#) AS MODIFIED TO .
360 (E) RECEPTS- ELEC. RM 15/t | 9 |e 10 | 15/1 |(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 900 SATISFY ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS OF ACl 318, APPENDIX D. ISC (SQSSRTS\(’:;IR:&J“!!;I &ILR;RENT P WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET, +15" TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.O.N.
500 E) LIGHTS- UPSTAIRS RR 15/1 11 12 181 |(E) LIGHTS- EXT. FLOODS S. 600 WALL DATA QUTLET, +15" TO BOTIOM OF 80X, U.ON. o ALV
e T ETa e EEET IR TOTAL 74345 VA 5. COPIES OF THE MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE IS0 ISOLATED > v :
720 (E) RE - NW * (E) PRIOR TO THE START OF HANGING AND BRACING OF THE PIPE, J-BOX JUNCTION BOX 4  WALL TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET, +15" TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.ON. PLOT DATE: 0/2
1800 |LIGHTS- STAGE UPSTAIRS (2] 201 | 15 | e} 16 | 20/t (E) SPARE LOAD AT 120/240V, 19 310 AMP DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, ES:*L KHEL%U%? ?Mﬁgﬁ-ﬁﬁ MILLS W PANELBOARD, RECESSED MOUNTED
1800 LIGHTS- STAGE UPSTAIRS [2 2011 | 17 18 | 40/2 |ACCU-3 |2 2645
- roororonm | oo M T30 & s SUILDING SERVICE 1S 400 AMP + THE_STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL BE CONSULTED AS KW KILOWATT m= PANELBOARD, SURFACE MOUNTED
200 |RECEPTS- TOR [2] . S 10 THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT HANGER AND LC LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL @8  MAN SWICHBOARD
900 (E) LIGHTS- UPSTAIRS 2001 | 21 |e 22 | 20/2 |(E) SPARE BRACE LOADS. LV LOW VOLTAGE —
540 |RECEPTS- STAGE [2] 2011 | 23 | el 24| — |— zggﬁ ;kéggig?g Mf}lRCULAR MILLS TERMINAL CABINET, RECESSED MOUNTED I
2645 ACCU-1 4012 | 25 le | 26 | 30/2 |(E) SPARE MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL T TERMINAL CABINET, SURFACE MOUNTED ]
2645 |- 21! el28]| — |- MH METAL HALIDE ———= HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD OR RESPECTIVE TERMINAL
3185 ACCU-2 [1] 50/2 | 29 |e | 30 | 4012 |AGCU4 [1] 2645 mls?g gﬁﬁ%ﬂ?g&g&mo ——— CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL, SEE NOTE BELOW <
3185 | — (3] ez - - 2645 (N) NEW — — CONDUIT RUN UNDERGROUND OR UNDER FLOOR |
SPACE PFB/1| 33 e 34 | PFB/1|SPACE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT —~3—— INSULATED GREEN GROUND CONDUCTOR
SPACE PFB/1{ 35 | e| 36 | PFB/1 |SPACE NIES. NOT iN ELECTRICAL SECTION OF
THESE PLANS & SPECS, ~—3>— INSULATED ISOLATED GROUND CONDUCTOR, GREEN WITH TRACER STRIPE —
R R y, e —5 o <
SPAC PFB/1 s 4
: — = ~— EXISTING WORK SHOWN THE SAME AS NEW EXCEPT LIGHT et
SPAC PFB/1 | 41 42 | PFB/1 |SPACE NTS NOT TO SCALE
- . e e % % ?xag%if%.éjcﬁgil.ogggmxTN?;E gE REMOVED a4
AG = 18216 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD ;B ;g’i BOX
BG = 19100 VA 37316 VA _ oFB PROVISION FOR FUTURE BREAKER @ Y WIREMOLD SURFACE RACEWAY(S) WITH QUTLETS AS SHOWN OR NOTED,
159.2 AMPS E W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE ——" " SEE SURFACE RACEWAY SCHEDULE
NOTES: o | PH, O PHASE [T FLAG REFERRING TO NUMBERED NOTE ON SAME SHEET E
S o oF NEW BREAKER. ) : PLITVD. PLY¥OOD MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS, CONNECTED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLJ
| | i PR. PAIR DETAIL DESIGNATION, "A” SIGNIFIES DETAIL, "E—1" SIGNIFIES SHEET NUMBER
30 (E) MAIN SERVICE PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT L 2
EXSTING WO/2, ] 4o0a, 120/240V, 19, W ?ai)e'o. gg;ﬁfé‘gﬂ (1)1-1/2°C & INDICATES SiZE OF CONDUIT = ONE AND ONE HALF INCH CONDUIT
PANEL MANF: WATCHDOG MAIN LUGS SERVICE MOUNTING: ENCLOSURE: ) AlC _ _ _ iM ROOM /t..____ NUMBER WITHIN PARENTHESIS INDICATES QUANTITY OF CONDUITS >-_ M~
T e WA TV e o, e ] * SO e — D
' > : 1. NO CROSSBARS ON CONDUIT RUN INDICATES MINIMUM 3/4" CONDUIT, TWO §12
AT | B9 DIRECTORY BRKR]CKT| _ [CKT[BRKR DIRECTORY Az | B0 W3 ) 2000 ) | ~ S RE CU CONDUCTORS,  CROSSBARS INDICATE NUMBER OF #12 CU CONDUCTORS IN ConDulT, f|l 2 ('{r))
500 (E} LIGHTS- MAIN HALL 2011 | 1 |e | 2 | 20/t |RECEPTS- KITCHEN/HOOD 1150 R / E . TELEPHONE goztészzg'zgg msjié%g %Hi%gém Gg;% xgésg sgﬂg&ggxggﬁggggs c%gxg{ = — o
500 |(E) LIGHTS- MAIN HALL 2011 | 3| e 4 | 2011 |RECEPTS- OVEN 900 | % Epu;:a—ti}ne TERMINAL BOARD ADOITIONAL BOND WRE T il PYE 00 TLENEr . CaNT L O <
700 (E) LIGHTS- STAIRWELL/WOMEN | 151 | 5 |« | 6 | 20/1 {(E) RECEPTS. LOBBY 540 | B e UNDERGROUND INDICATES NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR, SHORT CROSSBARS INDICATE PHASE CONDUCTORS. O O
SPARE 1511 | 7 | | 8 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS- ICE MAKER 900 : . — UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED I Q
SPARE 1511 | 9 |e | 10 | 20/1 /(E) RECEPTS- REFRIGERATOR 750 ST I v YOLTS 2. géwou#s 2gg EECB‘CGEEQJ%% CBlJAgE%N%Lé%LORMESAZSEJ%E%H%&DBE AS O =
- i B B wP WEATHERPROOF ) \ ( )
700 |(E) LIGHTS- KITCHEN/MENS 151 | 11 | e| 12 | 20/1 |RECEPTS- OVEN [1] 900 Jig B Sig 8 w WEA TH ROUTNG LENGTIS. (U RO, S Shi e N CREASED TO > o
Ag 3 e 3 W WATT ACCOMMODATE MAXIMUM 40% CONDUCTOR FILL OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT O
AD = 3640 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD - © o o W/ WTH CONDUCTORS. WHERE NECESSARY, PROVIDE A JUNCTION BOX AT T
BO = 3500 VA 7540 VA e E e = MR TRANSFORMER ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE TO CONVERT THE LAST 15 FEET OF — 0O
32.5 AMPS 2|5+ e o AND CONDUCTOR TO #10 CU AWG TO ACCOMMODATE TERMINATION OF WRING Z o7 L
NOTES: -E)'ﬁ’ ;—M(E)wl DEVICES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, CIRCUIT BREAKER, ETC. o
1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER. 2ANEL PANEL MAXIMUM MAXIMUM % Q
U - B 277 VOLT 120 VOLT
\ CONDUCTOR  CONDUCTOR —
c i L . ’ LENGTH, FT.  LENGTH, FT. 2 o O
H LE | 12 158 68 N
LUMINAIRE SCHEDU 0 260 12
= 8 390 169
LAMP | NO. OF [FIXTURE o & 602 260
TYPE MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER TYPE | LAMPS | WATTS | MOUNTING DESCRIPTION NOTES h 3
¢ FLUORESCENT g 3. INSTALL sfgowa CONDUCTOR IN ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR LIGHT FIXTURES SYM 8OLS, NOTES &
A1l ILITHONIA CB 132 MVOLT GEB10IS Fo32/78, 1 32 |SURFACE | ubn PAROUND i T ) ek AND POWER DEVICES. SCH EDULES
—(E) 1-1/47C., |  (E) 1S .
Jg T AL S @ | GENERATOR Sheet List Table
4' FLUORESGENT SWITCH #2 AL L 70/2 |
A2 LITHONIA LB 232 MVOLT GEB10IS FO32/T8; 2 80 [SURFACE |\ kA PARGUND T 148 CU GND  “mmwmmm—mmm ¥ Sheet Number Sheet Title
T § T £0.1 SYMBOLS, NOTES & SCHEDULES
13w 11" DIA. SURFACE | £0.2 TE 24
2 26 SURFACE
B2 |LITHONA FMLRTT 213 07T DT FLUORESGENT J| 2 £01.0 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
<3 01,1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS ~ DEMOLITION S ———
d
C1 JUTHONIA 11956 2 13DTT ?;;i;’ 2 26 |SURFACE |DECORATIVE WALL MOUNT =2 5012 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — DEMOLITION PROJECTNO. 13045
F o4 =01.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS - DEMOLITION SCALE
: e AS SHOWN
Al 26 |SURFACE |BLACK LIGHT WALL MOUNT 1 »AE\IEL_‘ =10 FLOOR PLANS — LIGHTING AN “%’\;}E)(:\: DATE
D1 |WINONA 4607 F 120V QA MEP STD DTT e 1.4 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING ?p;CCE’?i Ry - MARCH 21, 2014
et AWN
W WALL/CEILING SURFACE | J 21.2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN ~ LIGHTING e L JM/SB
E1 |LITHONIA VRZ8 26 TRT MVOLT TRT 1 30 |BURFACE |MOUNT ROUGH SERVICE 1.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING g e
FIXTURE ) £2.0 FLOOR PLANS — POWER Qs L ST E
General Luminaire Schedule Notes: Y ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — POWER .2'3"‘?"" L .
A. Color temperature for luorescent lamps shall be 3500k unless otherwise noted, ; 1\ P AR T | A L ON E LIN E D l A GR A M (}Q‘?
: | 22.2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — POWER
Luminaire Schedule Notes: EQ.1 / 8CALE: NONE | 51 s 64
1. Provide with Blacklight famps. 4.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN —~ POWER

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 4 of 4) LTG-1C j CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE {Part 3 of 4) LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 4) LTG-1C 5 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 4) LTG-1C
Project Name Date : Praject Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date
Mono County Memorial Hall 5/28/2014 : Mono County Memorial Hall 52812014 : Mono County Memorial Hall 512812014 Mono County Memorial Hall 52812014 PR
CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACE LIGHTING MUST NOT BE COMBINED FOR COMPLIANCE INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST : INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Project Address . Climate Zone Total Cong. Floor Area | Unconditioned Floor Area
indoor Lighting Power for Conditioned Spaces Indoor Lighting Power for Unconditioned Spaces Filt in controls for all spaces: a) area controls, b) multi-level controls. ¢) manual daylighting controls for dayiit areas > 250 1, ; - — . ‘ ‘ . _ 5 73 North School St Bridgeport 16 4,196 0 g
Watts Watts automatic daylighting controis for daylit areas > 2,500 ft°, dj shut-off conirols, e) display lighting contrals, f) tailored lighting cantrals — Instatiation Certificate, LTG-1- INST (Retain a copy and verify form is completed and signec.) Field Inspector ' GENERAL INFORMATION AS S 1, AN
Installed Lighting Instatled Lighting gggﬁ;?; I;g??&%g Z?trrolied gg%%rgtf?;yifrom ?;p;iiéo\:’ntimsiitt?égr;cis?lsplay case lighting and g) demand responsive automatic Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A and LTG-3A (Retain a copy and verify form is completed and signed.) Field Inspector O Building Type: Norresidential O High-Rise Residential O HMotel/Motel Guest Room AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
{from Conditioned LTG-1C, Page 2) 2432 tfrom Uincondifioned LTG-1C, Page 2) 0 ores > ol, » 117 &CC ! : _ A‘Sep_ara_te Lighting Schedule Must Be Filled Gut for Cenditicned and Unconditioned Spaces Installed Lighting Power listed on O Schaol OO Relocatable Public B Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces
Lighting Control Credit } 262 | Lighting Control Credit ; o MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS - FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST 1n:;zl:tnr : this Lighting Schedule is only for: B - School
Conditioned Spaces (from LTG-2C) : Linconditivned Spaces (from LTG-2C) : T Special CONDITIONED SPACE 0 UNCONDITIONED SPACE | Fhase of Construction: 3 New Canstruction 8 Addition B Aleration 20 15H ST THIRD FLOOR
Adjusted Instalied = 2,930 | Adiusted Installed = P Type! Description of Units Location in Building Features | Pass | Eail : ® The actual indoocr lighting power listed below includes all installed permanent and portable lighting systems in accordance Method of Compliance: [ Complete Buiiding Area Category O Tailored '
Lighting Power . Ughting Power s - ' T T e o with §146(a). , SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
Complies if installed S Allowed 1 Complies if Installed < Allowed 1 Only for offices: Up to the first 0.2 watts per square foot of pertable lighting shall not be required to be included i the Documentation Author’s Declaration Statement
— P _ d =] a & caleulation of actual indoor tighting power density in accordance with the Exception to §146(aj. All portable lighting in excess of . , " . o S TEL 9 ] 6—-346-4280
Allowed Lighting Power Altowed Lighting Power : ; 0.2 watt foot i led bel | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.
= 4.907 " 0 ; O ] .| .2 watts per sguare foot is totaled below. ; ' )
Conditioned Spaces {from LTG-3C or PERF-1} Unconditioned Spaces {from LTG-3C) : . R A I . : [P [N - ————— : Name ) Signature
? O 0 0 Luminaire (Type, Lamps, Ballasts) Installed Watts f Gino Romano
Required Acceptance Tests O 0 0 A B c D E F G H : Company ’ Date T
Designer: 0 0 ' 0 - How wattags Field : Peters Engineering 5i28/2014
This form is to be used by the designer and altached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for the Lighting system, Was determined Inspector* Addrass CEA# f : Y
LTG-2A and LTG-3A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and fist all controt devices serving the building or space 8 [ = 2411 Afhambra Blvd. Suite 100 CEPE # - 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Reguirements for Code Campliance. If all the fighting system or control of a certain type O o 0 =] I City/State/Zip ) Phone T Sacramento, CA 95817
requires a test, list the different lighting and the number of systems. The NAT Section in the Appendix of the Norresidential - N ol 5 a > Sacramento, CA 95817 916-447-2841 PETERS Tel (916) 447-2841
Reference Appendices Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the plans, compietion of this secticn will aliow the a c 5] None a5 CEC £3 5 z2 e ke LT ; engineering Www.peterseng.com
responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of Luminaire controlied. =] ] m] o Complete Luminaire Description’ 2§ D,:Efa““ o | £ =L | 2| = The Principal Lighting Designer’s Declaration Statement Job no. 13.084
. i, ¥ rom o 3 @ T L. L . | . . . e . .
gnforcement Agency: : Lo O O a Tag F32TA. ane Gmiae Slemtons ballasts] e Nag | <F [ 23| 22 |4 | & « | am eligible under Division 3 of the California Business and Professional Code to accept responsibility for the
ystems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or when ever new lighting : I ' : T B 1 : lighting desian. ; ; ; ;
gystem with controls is installed in the building ar space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Reguirements. : a o m] {E)  150W Incandescent isoo| O il 4 so0| O | O . T%]is Cgertificgte of Compti . - N e , Lconsumng mechanical and electrical engineers J
; phance identifies the lighting features and performance specifications required for
The LTG-2A and LTG-3A forms are not considered complete forms and are not to he accepted by the enforcement agency uniass : O 0 0 (E) 100W Incandesceni 1000| I % 8 sop| O 1 O compliance with Title 24. Pages 1 and 6 of the Calfornia Gode of R lations
the boxes are checked and/or filled and signed. In addition, a Cerificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted ta the enforcement : [ o LT T 0 ’ 7[3 o A1 P ot T8 Raoid Start £ 220 o 7 p0e| 011 O P \ -rag . 0 .e. aiornia Lo . eguiatl " . . ) .
agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requirements 1 uoresce PIG tart Zlec - *  The design features represented on this Qeruflcate of Compllaﬂce are consistent with th'e information provided
of §10-103(2) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed forms before the buitding can ] O O AZ  (2) 4t Fluorescent T8 Rapid Start Eiec R ecol 8 | O 8 40| 0 DO to do‘c‘umgnt this dE_Slgr% on the other applicable complance forms,.worlfshegts., calculat'tons, planﬂs and 1 7177114 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
receive finat occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A and LTG-3A for each different lighting luminaire controi(s) must be provided to the O 0 o B2 (2) 13w Compact Fluarescent Quad 2 Pin wo| & 0 9 a2 O O specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.
owner of the building for their records. Name Signature 2 8/20/] 4 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
I LTG-2A and 0 ] O C1  (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2 Pin 360 B L 4 144 83| O Gino Romano - ).
Luminaires Controlied COLTGI-EA = O ] [ E1 (1) 26w Compact Fluorescent Triple 4 Pin Elec 300 ¥ 1 2 ssl O | O3 Company Phor® 7 /\
s an ' s T I I S . .
Sensors and D o | O O o ol|a | PetersEngineering e | At /\
Number of Automatic Address License #
Luminaires Davylighting Controls O = o O o g|a 2411 Athambra Bivd. Suite 100 E17247
| Eguipment Requiring Testing | Description | controiied Location B Acceptance : ] [m| 0 [ O [ B S 5t /\
_ ! i / ale
Oce Sensor - Storage (1) 4 #t Fluorescent T8 Rapid Start Elag 1 CORRIDOR = ' O ] O u L o a ” Sacramento, CA @5817 5/28/2014
Occ Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Guad 2 | 1 JANITOR 8 02} - . N - - ) O m] ] [ M 0o /\
: - Lighting Mandatory Measures E0Q.2
Qce Sensor - Storage {1) 4 ft Fluarescent TH Rapid Slart Efe( 1 Storage 30 " : O 0 0 3 O O o n Ingdicate iccation on building plans ot Mandatory Measures Note Block: ’ /\
Cer S - 5 2) 13w Compact Fi scent d 2| 7 D ing R 33
co Sensor. Sterage (2) 19w Compact Fliorescent Qua rossing oo B SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LTG-1C) 0| o o o LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORMS & WORKSHEETS (check box If worksheets Is included)
Oce Sensor - Storage (2) 73w Compact Fiarescent Quad 2 Z Tabie Storage 10 4 The local enforcement agency shouid pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special written - o - | D (w For detailed instructions on the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards compliance forms; please refer to the Nonresidential Manual published _ REVISIO N H ISTO RY
Occ Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fiuorescent Quad 2 1 Mech Storage 11 # justification and documentation, and speciat verification. The lecal enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the justification, O O 00 by the California Energy Commission. :
. . / . ! AR : TGaC P ” ‘ -
Oce Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2| i Storage and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification and documentation O = o o _ LTG-1C Pages 1 through 4 Certificate of Compliance. Alt Pages required on plans for alf submittals.
P - PP 8 Famm St £ ) WOMEN'S 3 - submitted. LTG-2C Lighting Controls Credit Workshaet
ensor - e UOresCer) =f el & =l b
cc s orag: pl : : » - - ) _ - _ _ a a EE . d M LGac - Indoor Lighting Power Allowance
Qcc Sensor - Storage (1) 4 ft Fluorescent T8 Rapd.d Start Eteq 3 MTEN S 4 7 | ] | (W) | O LTG-4C Pages 1 through 4 Tatored Method Worksheet
Occ Sensor - Haliway (2} 4 #t Fluorescent T8 Rapid Stant Eled 8 Kiichen 5 | ] O 0o oo [0 LTG5C Pages 1and 2 Line Voltage Track Lighting Worksheet
Occ Sensor - Storage (2] 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2 | 1| SeningBarg . Instalied Watts Page Total: | 2432| ‘ B
Ocrc Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2 | 2 Lobby 1 = Field Inspector's Notes or Discrepancies: o instailed WaStts Bufdl"ng Total
] Building total number of pages: {Sum of all pages)
n Enter into LTG-1C Page 4 of 4 2432
O E— — - — ] 1. Wattage shall be determined according to Section 130 {d and ). Wattage shall be rating of light fixture, not rating of butb.
1 : 2. I Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.
5. ] ] . : - : 27 D 13.084 P. 6of8 ; : : A 27 : : . - : ¥ 27 .
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySof.  User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28713:27:37 13.084a age 6 ol ErorayPro 5.1 by Enorayert Uer Nomber 3107 R e 20110538T13.27.37 T T3 050 Page 5070 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014.05-28713:27:37 i0: 13 084a Page 4 of § EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13:27:37 iD: 13.084a Page 3 of 9 PLOT DATE: 8 120 Ezm I
LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL LTG-MM INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE LTG-3C LIGHTING CONTROLS CREDIT WORKSHEET (Part 1 of 2) LTG-2C I
Project Name Date Project Name Date Preject Name Date
Mono County Memorial Hall 5/26/2014 Mecno County Memorial Hall 5/28/2014 Mono County Memarial Hall 5/28/2014 <
Indoor Lighting Measures: ALLOWED LIGHTING POWER (Chose One Method) POWER ADJUSTMENT FACTORS (PAF) FOR NON-DAYLIGHT CONTROLS
§131(d): Shut-off Controls A Separate LTG-3C must be filled out for Gonditioned and Unconditiored Spaces. Indoor Lighting Power Allowarces listed on this A Separate PAF Worksheet Must Be Filled Out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. Control Credits listed on this I
Far every floor, ali interior lighting systems shall be equipped with a separate automatic contral 1o shut off the lighting. page are only for: schedule are only for:
1. This automatic conirol shail meet the requirements of Section 119 and may be an occupancy sensor, automatic time & _CONDITIONED SPACES 8 _ONCONDITIONED SPACES i CONDITIONED SPACES o UNCONDITIONED SPACES
_switch, ar other device capable of automatically shutting off the lighting. ] COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD A B c D E F G _I
5 Cverride for Building Lighting Shut-off: The automatic building shut-off system is provided with a manual, accessible £ F"%:TT% X BCLCE)“(,ZI;PIAEJI‘EE& _ ALLAO_IX:'_'ED Walsor r=y—" ool
* _override switch in sight of the lights. The area of override is not to exceed 5.000 square feet. BUILDING CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146-E) "y : = WATTS Room 4 Zone ID Plan Room Area Contra! Adjustments Cradit Watts <
§119(y: Automatic Cantrol Devices Certitied: All automatic control devices specified are cerlified. all alternate equipment shall . ] Areas Lighting Cantrol Description’ Reference () Lighting Factor (ExF)
" be cerlified and installed as directed by the manufacturer. CORRIDOR Gee Sensor - Sforage At 42 32 Q.15 5 o~
§111: Fluorescent Ballast and Luminaires Gertified: Al fiuorescent fixtures specified for the project are certified and listed in the JANITOR 8 Oce Sensor - Storage B2 32 36 G.15 5 m
Directory. All installed fixtures shall be certified. Ef—_?._o_ e Oce § '**'*"’Sr e R T S 32 R 0
N - N - — - - ) - : orage CcC oensor - Sfarage ? 55 15 5
§131a) Individual Room/Area Controts: Each raom and area in this building is equipped with a separate switch or ocoupancy ‘ ) . O
sensor devige for each area with floor-to-ceiling walls, e ) Oressing Room 33 | Occ Sensor - Storage 82 133 36 0.15 §
) Uniform Reduction far Individual Rooms: Al rooms and areas greater than 100 square feet and more than .8 watts ‘ ; Table Storage 10 | Occ Senisor - Siorage . |B2 e 72 018 1
§13t(b): F:; ns:quare foot of lighting load shall be controlled with bi-level switching for uniform reduction of fighting within the i B Mech Storage 11 | Oce Sensor - Slorage B2 75 36 0.15 5
Daylight Area Gontrol: Alf rooms with windows and skylights that are greater than 250 square feet and that allow for B Storage Occ Sensor - Starage 82 30 36 0.15 § I I I
§1314c): the effective use of daylight in the area shall have 50% of the lamps in each daylit area controlled by a separate switch: ‘ WOMEN'S 3 Gee Sensor - Storage [A1 173 64 0.18 10
or the effective use of daylight cannot be accomplished because the windows are continucusly shaded by a building on ‘ ‘ . ‘ o
the adiacent lot. Diagram of shading during differen times of the year is included on plans. ! MEN'S 4 Qcc Sensor - Storage Al 164 96 0.5 4 E
§131{c): Display Lighting. Dispiay lighting shail be separately switched on circuits that are 20 amps or less.6. - ] Kitchen & Qcc Sensor - Hallway A2 394 480 9.25 120
p : ‘ ‘ Serving Bar 9 Occ $ - St 82 1 36 . 5
Outdoor Lighting Measures: . . : ‘ A ce oensor - Slorage B . L85 5
: ; Lobby 1 Goc Sensor - Sforage g2 751 7z 5.15 ti >
§130(cj1: Mandatory lighting power determination for medium base sockets without permanently installed baliasts : . l\
32y A permanently installed luminaires with lamps rated over 100 Watts either have a lamp efficacy of at ieast 60 lumens ‘ ] T ) T I —
7 per Watt or are controlled by a motion sensor. S - I Z (Ve Lr)
§132(b): All Luminaires with lamps rated greater than 175 Watts in hardscape area, including parking iots, building entrances. TOTALS —— L I m
) canopies, and all outdoor sales areas meet the Cutoff Requirements, AREA WATTS D O~
o . o e - AREA CATEGORY METHOD O
§132(ci1: Al perr:nfmen{iv _Iftailed outdoor i;gﬂht_}_ng me_ets_;_ _the contru?f requirements listed. ] - W ATT? ) ALLOWED <
§132(c)- Building facades, parking lots, garages, canopies, and outdoor sales areas mest the Multi-Levei Lighting Reguirements BUILDING CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146-F} PER (H#") ‘ X Area ft = WATTS :
© listed. CorridoriRestroomi Support L 0.60 f ) B 1,075 645 I U
Bathroom 0.60 337 202 ] ( ) -~
. Theater. Performance 1.40 1,598 2237 - U I
o | Kitchen. Food Pregaration T 1.60 435 . 696 : v (84
2z ‘ Lobby, Main Entry 1.50 751 1,127 : L I o i i O T O
. | I b - - : — O
Z oz L]
B : : PAGE TOTAL 202
: : Note: . Building total of non-caylight control credit watts for all pages of LTG-2C Page 1 0f 2
Conditioned and - . . 0
TOTALS 4,106 4,007 Unconditioned Enter building tctai of all daylight controts credit watts from LTG-2C Page 2 of 2
Space shall be BUILDING TOTAL OF ALL CONTROL CREDIT WATTS
AREA WATTS soparately {FOR BOTH NON-DAYLIGHT AND DAYLIGHT CONTROL GREDITS; 262 TITLE 24
. totaled Enter in LTG-1C; Page 4: Lighting Control Credit as appropriate tor CONDITIONED
TAILORED METHOD : elale or UNCONDITIONED Spaces
- Total Allowed Watis using the Tailored Method taken from LTG-4C (Page 1 of 4) Row 3 - ¢ 1. Description shal be consistent with Type of Control defined in Tabie 146-G
o ) ) ) ‘ ‘ 2. Power Adjustment Factor taken from Table 146-C
Tha indoor lighting power allowance using the Tailored Method of compliance shall be determined using the LTG-4C set of forms. A separate set of LTG-
i 4C forms shall be filled out for CONDITIONED and UNCONDITIONED spaces EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft  User Number: 3104 RunCode; 2014-05-28Y13:27:37 1D: 13.084a Page 7 of 9
- EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13.27.37 1D 13,0843 Page 9ol & f | EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySaft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13:27:37 )D: 13.084a Page 8of § :
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! | N / | 7N (1) LGHT To BE REMOVED.
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@ LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE REMOVED. 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
@ RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO BE REMOVED. SACRAMENTQO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

@ CAP EXISTING CONDUIT TO BE REUSED.
(5) CONDUIT AND WIRE TO BE REMOVED. VERIFY ROUTING IN FIELD.

@ EXISTING HOMERUN OR CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED. VERIFY ROUTING
IN FIELD. (8

e
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@ RANGE HOOD TO BE DISCONNECTED. CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE

Q) REMOVED.

ELECTRIC POWER TO GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER TO BE DISCONNECTED.
CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED. \_consulting mechanical and electrical engineers J
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(4 ) [ o5 ) {4 ) KEYED NOTES:
T k& o ') LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED.
T T Rl (2) UGHT BAR AND THEATER LIGHTS TO BE REMOVED.
1 =|1 i 2o ok e ] y B - oy i : b !
I (I — [ AN (3) RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO BE REMOVED.
2 [ I (g r—7 1 . i ] .
/ | | . b | (4) CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO REMANN.
(E)T i R =t A (5) LIGHT SWITCH TO BE REMOVED.
NN i !
| (6) ELECTRIC POWER TO GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER TO BE DISCONNECTED. CONDUIT
| 2 AND CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED.
l TN (7) ELECTRIC POWER TO EXHAUST FAN LOCATED IN ATTIC ABOVE TO BE
== o= - - @(-ETX x DISCONNECTED. CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED.
| ELECTRIC POWER TO AC UNIT LOCATED IN ATTIC ABOVE TO BE DISCONNECTED.
CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED.
SR i o & (9) EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. TO BE
| [ S (E) &5 RELOCATED, SEE 1/E2.1.
| n ! l i
! ik I EXIT SIGN TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. TO BE RELOCATED, SEE
L i o 1/E2.1.
1. (E) ® |l (11) LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED. TO BE RELOCATED,
) SEE 1/E2.1.
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